  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020     Rev. E         Effective: 04/20/2020      Page 1 of 12
ECN/PCN No.: M1168
For Manufacturer
Product Description:
Shielded SMD Chip Power Inductor
Abracon Part Number / Part Series:
ASPI-1367 series

Prior to Change:
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
2.0 Part Number Identification
         ASPI-1367-                -
*N for 0.1µH
*M for 0.33~10µH
Part Number L  Tolerance RDC (mΩ) RDC (mΩ) Isat Irms
ASPI-1367- (µH) (M, N) Typ Max (A) (A)
R10 0.1 N 0.25 0.5 80.0 60.0
R33 0.33 M 0.6 0.8 65.0 46.0
2R2 2.2 M 3.8 4.2 33.0 20.0
3R3 3.3 M 5.5 6.8 29.0 15.0
4R7 4.7 M 9.5 11.2 25.0 13.5
5R6 5.6 M 10.5 11.5 24.0 12.0
6R8 6.8 M 13.5 14.9 16.5 11.5
8R2 8.2 M 15.2 16.6 16.0 10.5
100 10 M 17.0 18.5 15.5 10.0
Inductance Code
Please refer to the
Electrical Spec Table
Packaging
T: Tape and Reel (250pcs / reel)
Tolerance
M: ±20% *
N: ±30% *
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020     Rev. E         Effective: 04/20/2020      Page 2 of 12
4.0 Inductance and Temperature Curve
R33
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020     Rev. E         Effective: 04/20/2020      Page 3 of 12
5.0        Marking
6.0 Mechanical Dimensions
Recommended Land Pattern
G H I
14.5 5.0 8.0
A B C D E F
12.9 max. 14.0 max. 6.7 max.
4.0±0.5 for L≤1.5uH
3.0±0.5 for L=2.2uH
4.7±0.3 for L＞2.2uH
8.4 ref. 2.0±0.5
XXX
YWWZ- OO
Inductance Code
e.g. 8R2
Y: Year e.g. L = 2012, M = 2013 …
WW: Week 1 to 52
Z: Working day 1 to 7
OO: Material Code
  Engineering/Process Change Notice
Form #7020     Rev. E         Effective: 04/20/2020      Page 4 of 12
7.1      Reflow Profile
Profile Feature Assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate
(Ts max to Tp)
3°C /second max.
Preheat
-Temperature Min (Ts min)
-Temperature Max (Ts max)
-Time (ts min to ts max)
150°C
200°C
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above:
-Temperature (TL)
-Time (tL)
217°C
60-150 seconds
Peak/Classification Temperature (Tp) 245 +0°C
Time within 5°C of actual Peak
Temperature (tp)
20-40 seconds